BEL-20+ DENTAL CHAIR

Model : B-20+
Parts List
Ver. 01.1
July 9, 2010
IMPORTANT

~
Not all of the parts indicated in these lists are available by itself. Some of the

parts can only be supplied as an assembled unit with other parts.
Parts design, description and parts numbers are subject to change without

notice.
Not all of the parts are available in stock of Takara Belmont USA Inc. Some

of the parts need to be arranged at receipt of your firm purchase order.

» IBElimmoint:




1. Chair Base (Top section)




1. Chair Base (Top section)

No. [Part No. Description Qty |Remark

1A |B10503906 Reclining link ass’y 1 |APDP16A0
2 AAEJ99B0 Back support Plate 1 |AAEJ99BO
3 Spring hook for backrest 2 |AAET37A0
5 B10H3728 Rotation flange 1 [DAOB19A0
6 Foot rets support bar 1 |1A0265A0
7 B10T3964 Recline link 2 |DAOJ15A0
3 B10J3681 Link anchor (left) 1 [DAOJ19A0
9 B10J3680 Link anchor (right) 1 |DAOJ20A0
10 |B10U3525 Tilt pin 2 [DAORG63A0
11 B10H3824 Seat Plate 1 |DAPBO7AO
12 |B10K3873 Back Support (Right) 1 |DAPE15A0
13 [B10K3874 Back Support (Left) 1 |DAPE15A0
14 [B10M3962 Side cover 1 |DAPES33A0
15A |B10503721 Recline cylinder ass’y 1 |APDN19AO0
15B |B10T1027 Elbow for high pressure hose 1 [SALAO05CO
15C [B10Q3300 Elbow for over flow hose 1 |AAES26A0
15D |B10Q6237 U pin 1 |ABNL93BO
15E [B10F3470 O-ring (P3) 1 |AEDN86A0
15F |B10Q6241 O-ring retainer (Brass ring) 1 |AANF59BO
16 |B10J3684 Side Frame cover (Right) 1 [DAQJ45A0
17 Side Frame cover (Left) 1 [DAQJ46A0
18 [B10L3607 Side Frame (Right) 1 |DENRO1AA
19 [B10L3608 Side Frame (Left) 1 |DENRO2AA
20 |B1OE6017 Clamping Body 1 |[E-60170
22 |B10G0050 Grip 1 |G-00500
23 [B10T3692 Reclining spring 2 |G-01300
24A Potentiometer ass'y for reclining 1 [1SO06FAO0
25 |B10Q3300 Elbow 1 |AAFE14A0
26 |B10350851W Twin axis headrest mechanism 1 |AXEAO01AO0
27 |B10T3965 Cylinder pin (rear) 1 [T-39650

28 |B10U2102 Left hand nut 1 |U-21020
29 [B10U3526 Cylinder pin (front) 1 [U-35260
30 [B10U3533 Tapered Bolt 2 |U-35330
101 [B10503907W Seat plate ass'y 1 |AXEAO8AO
102 Velcro 2 |DECR43A0
103 Plate for Velcro 2 |AAEJB4A0
104 |B10R1186 Link Pin 12 x 36 2 [R-11860
105 (B10U3919 Armrest screw 2 |U-3919
106 |B10Q3503 Armreste washer 2 |Q-3503
107 [B10Q3505 Armrest spring 2 |Q-3505
108 |B20Q3506 Armreset screw KIT 0 |APDN30AO




4. Chair Base (Backrest Plate Section)




4. Chair Base (Backrest Plate Section)

No. |Part No. Description Qty | Remark

1 Fixing plate for covers 2 [AAERS88A0

2 B10L3605 Backrest plate without rivets (not availableas |1 | DAPB31A0
spare part)

3 B10N3704 Backrest switch guard (Left) 1 | DAPJ22A0

4 B1ON3703 Backrest switch guard (Right) 1 | DAPJ21A0

3B |B10503902 Backrest switch assy’y (left) 0 [AGER19A0

4B | B10503901 Backrest switch assy’y (right) 0 |[AGER18A0

5 B10S3738 Spring plate 1 | DAQJ66A0

6 Not available as spare part 1

7 B10A3725 Backrest cover 1 HAPEO4AQ

8 B10S3739 Spring bar 1 |S-3739

9 B10S3740 Rubbing block 1 |S-3740

10 (B10T3974 Headrest plate 1 | T-39740

11 |B10U3534 Headrest guide 2 |[U-3534

12 | B10X6520 Backrest connecting PCB 1 | X-65200

14 |[B10X6521 Backrest switch board 2 | X-65210

15 |[B10X6595 Spacer 4 | X--65950

20 Pan head screw M5 x 16mm 4

21 Flat head screw M4 x 8 2

22 Round head screw M3 x 10mm 2

23 Round head wood screw 4mm x 10mm 2

24 Round head screw M5 x 10mm 2

25 Set screw M4 x 6 3

26 Hex nut M4 2

101 Backrest complete assembly 0 [1S006KBO

102 [B10503903 Headrest bar guide ass’y 0 [APDN45A0




3. Chair Base (Base section)




3. Chair Base (Base section)

No. | Part No. Description Qty | Remark

1 Plate for base potentiometer 1 [AAET12A0
1B Potentiometer ass’y for base 1 [1AO00HLAO
2 Plate for power, fuse and main switch 1 [1A00GYAO
2B Fuse 10A 314010MXP 2 [AEFS11A0
2C Fuse holder MF-530 2 |AEFR92A0
3 Plate for safety cut-out switch 1 [AAEJ97A0
4 Plate for solenoid valve block 1 | AAER82A0
5 Pump cover (Front) 1 [AAFC46A0
6 Pump cover (Rear) 1 [AAFC47A0
7 Box for PCB 1 | AAFF67A0
8 Base plate 1 [AAFF69A0
9 Base cover 1 [AAFF74A0
10 Fixing plate for pump cover 1 [AAFL80AO0
11 Capacitor 1 [AATP26A0
12 Main terminal block 1 | AEFU22A0
13 Relay PCB 1 | AGER31A0
14 Main switch A8A-213-1G 1 | AEIA06BO
15 |[B10C3244 Oil reservoir 1 | AAFE57A0
16 Cover for PCB 1 DACEO02B0
17 Fixing plate for oil reservoir 1 [AAERS85A0
18 |B10B3846 Flange 1 |DAOB22A0
19 |B10B3452 Main link 1 |DAOB23A0
20 | B10503908W Safety plate 1 | DAPE31A0
21 |B10K3182 Link bracket (Left) 1 | DATEG61A0
22 |B10K3181 Link bracket (Right) 1 | DATE62A0
23 | B5ODEAS14A0 Cap washer (White) 6 |[DEAS14A0
24 | BS5ODEAS15A0 Lid for Cap washer (White) 6 DEAS15A0
25 Motor ass’y 1 1S006DA0
26 |B10X6313 Micro switch 1 |DNBR78A0
27 Control PC board 1 DNCJ06A0
28 Spacer 1 DELRO9AA
29 |B10OH3077 Link cover right 1 HAPEOGAO
30 |B10H3078 Link cover left 1 |HAPEO7AO
31 | B10OL3606 Flange coverr 1 HAPEO9AO
32 [B10503720 Base cylinder ass’y 1 [ASBAO3AO
33 | B10P3440 Link pin (Lower) 1 | P-34400

34 | B10P3443 Sublink 1 | P-34432

35 |[B10T3426 Safety support frame 2 | T-34260

36 | B10T3429 Sublink 1 | T-34292

37 Included in 1B 1




3. Chair Base (Base section)

No. |Part No. Description Qty | Remark

38 Solenoid valve block with AAER82A0 plate 1 | 1S0033A0
39 Transformer 1 1G004VAO
41 Motor band 1 S-30200

42 Motor band retainer 1 | AABNI13A0
43 [B1OR3195 Cylinder pin 1 R-31950

44 | B10U3331 Sub link shaft 1 U-33310

45 |[B10R3196 Sub link shaft 1 R-31960

46 [B10P3441 Link shaft 2 P-34410

47 [B10U3521 Rotation shaft 1 U-35210




4. Foot Switch (1 Preset switch)

)
u
Ny

i

Y

Jar
® o |
/ [
(i /]
©




4. Foot Switch (1 Preset switch)

No. | Part No. Description Qty [ Remark

1 B10X7322 Label 1 |R-32460

2 B10T3271G Disk 1 | DAOJ76A0
3 B10U3135 Cap 1 |U-31350

4 B10K3276G Rubber Cover 1 | DAPEG62A0
5 B10K3275 Foot control body 1 | K-32750

6 B10U3180 Rubber shaft 1 | AAFUB7A0
7 B10X7898 Foot switch PC board 1 | AGFR45A0
8 Clamp 1 | XX-387240010
9 B10K3191 Switch plate 1 |K-31910
101 [B50AYDRO7A0 Foot switch ass’y (One preset) 1 | AYDRO7A0




JOCOO

(ubry) seyopmg jseneg

Assy (5808 L)
g0d uoidauuo)

@3%_..: |
7 nm<3 n‘v..__ eis
I (1sr)
| NOS-dg @
s °A
a ' N
(uomisod pewweiboud z) oq E:o“_wmmm."ﬁwmurwm_:ﬁ w“.‘_m\_s SOUOIMS 100} JO} |
OVL04AAY Youms 1004 dzddMr sseule alipm Loz e
— 0810SaNY 7 , o w |
Rein | [ |
(uomyisod pawweiboud z)
7 YOUMS 00} 10} SSBUIRY BUIM i | (e \\m_ |
0820SaNY d8ddmr 1oo I
MS 1004 1 1 |
- === — g [ omum €d
[J[eze}
v | Yoeig L)ed I
7 Hd (£ anig 9) 1d (3wr) i |
¥y (L) US915 :wm._wi $) wv okl |
oeg (2t MOTOA [T oA WMOJIBAT v weg o — |
7 piemiod (g T wc:mkoim JbUBIO JbUBIO € ) piemioy T |
umoq (‘g B 4 UMO(
pey Pod P | a wols —O O
dn ( umoig [\ umoig umoig ! dn -1
b ,
7 L £0-05-138
€ s IO . (ov90rona)
Jeag 10} JojowuoNUSl0g N oy g0d |04u0)
4 E umoig gs (3vn)
1893 10} JojeLIUONUBI0d w01
OVIHoOY
(3vr) os
drl
S
MS 0] 1140
o5 O N word (3vr)
— (0G-138) 00] JIeYo Joj Sl 7 40Tl
‘ 0vZvSONG
s
(3vr) s9rp® o
macso, del £2 2 g
JsanjoBg 10} JBJAWILONUBIO] N El
3 9s
cio_mif o €
S000V-O SSoUIEH alp
08204ONa
g0d UOBUUOD 10} SBIM
0VrHoOV L
[%2]
)
—
G 3010 Je UOHEYe}UI JB PSJOSULOD |,
o
2 - T T ENOOOCOON n
coono®
..rU 01269X | 01-138) | Sg 9398 | 01-138)
(&) Assy (01739Y41) | 2V ssauley alip 35 Wm = LV ssawey aup |
Peb) €0d Youms jsaneg | | 0¥259X | a | 0€259X |
© e (5)
piemioy
o
c Woo
4] umoq
4 ()
(5] (1sr)
m ¢d4es-dg-l
© 00258°X
e
D)
j -
Lo

!

| 80d youms 1sanpeg

SouoIMS 150008 |

HZ-A0ZI-ML
JauLiojsuel|.

Buipunoin

Bnid

7 0VEE00SL
OVAY00D! (n0z}) uomes AS A0zl (Qgvr18s)
0var009k ASSY 9AEA PIoUBIOS
7 piemxoeg piemiod umoQg
g ES JBULIOJSUEL) 10} S8. 159408 isenfoeg, iees dn yeas
5 H = o 0VZHOOY L vAS NS s IS
B
- — ENEN
plous|og Joj sauip | dBTA
(Lsr) (1sr) OVAHOOYE
g-84HAdz8 g-g4-HAded ey M
U
IND £ND OToA T
ading | AM
€
ebueip UM
(xepouw) 0
80-9955 S e [
9NO poy [M
usaI9 g AYM
| wnoig [ amm
|
aimmm@s ® gy soyoeded %;ﬁ h021) WorooS 1o =
80d Aejy woTx J o mojog
(rorou) & = A0ZL d15 SO0 uoaio
s Vr0-0998 @ MOIoA MOIoA
iy 7
V-NL-YSVX-8908 SNO e w.EEV@ umolg / UM
IND pay =] pay
| Jojoeded pue (oyeid aseq
umoq Jsanyoeg \\‘m_‘ 4 /dwnd Jojow Joj sam -00|q [euiwia) ) Buipunoi
z , OVXHOOV QUHOOVT
dniseneg| ¢, ¢ | =
umo( jes: ¢ 7 MOlIA O
arEs) MSueW 1880 M=ar=| Moliekusein
aniess| 7| (s N | 2 won
1e 1 st (ebuei0)a3 AN-d208 B [nJ o9 [n]
oo -
o #ND oeig F - youn ool [7]omoi
_SOAWTISID ., ovMHoovL 0
g0d Aejay jo Aiddns (A0zL) a|qe:
Jamod Joj salp MS Jamod urepy A<MMDHMVLL>D\6M
0var009L 0VNO003}
MOJ[oA
JUELTEY
-
suid sjew sey deg
| 01289-X 1OP 30B|G UM BPIS BYL
Assy (011384L) (eseg - doy)



5. Wire harnes and electric parts

No. | Part No. Description Qty | Remark

1 B10X6521 Backrest switch PCB 1 [X-65210

2 Backrest Wire harness Al 1 [X-65230

3 B10X6524 Backrest Wire harness A2 1 [X-65240

4 B10X6520 Backrest connection PCB 1 [X-65200

5 Wire harness for connection PCB 1 1A00HJAOQ

6 Potentiometer ass’y for reclining with plate 1 [1SO006FAO0

7 Wire harness for micro switch (chair lock) 1 DNCS42A0

7B | B10X6313 Micro switch V-5515EK (chair lock) 1 DNBR78A0
Potentiometer ass’y for base 1 [1AO00HLAO
Foot switch ass’y (1 preset) 1 [AYDRO7A0

10 Wire harness for foot switch 1 [ANDSO01BO

11 Control PCB for B-50 / B-20+ 1 | DNCJ06A0

12 Relay PCB 1 | AGER31A0




6. Hydraulic hoses and components

dwnd Jojop asoy ainssaid ybiH

dn umoQ plemio4  piomyoeg

InoAJasay |10

o HO—e—H | | HO—e— |
7 pS pS pS S
N N
S O HuN eAeA
plous|os
osoyonssaid BH(Z)|  esouemssadubH(P)| - O
@ 19puliAQ jess apullko
@ 1sanoeqg

asoy ainssald moT Q

asoy ainssaid mo @



6. Hydraulic hoses and components

No. | Part No. Description Qty [ Remark

1 Solenoid valve block with AAER82A0 plate 1 [1S0033A0

2 B10503721 Recline cylinder ass’y 1 [APDN19A0

3 B10503720 Base cylinder ass’y 1 | ASBAO3AO

4 High pressure hose (1700mm), between sole- |1 | AEFR99A0
noid valve and recline cylinder

5 High pressure hose (680mm), between sole- 1 | AENL77BO
noid valve and base cylinder

6 High pressure hose (250mm), between motor |1 | AENL66B0
and solenoid valve block

7 B10X5513 Low pressure hose between 1.4 | X-55130

m

8 B10X5557 Low pressure hose, between base cylinder and | 0.8 [ AENL14A0

oil reservoir m




7. Upholsteries




7. Upholsteries

No. | Part No. Description Qty
1 B20HR (+ Color code) Headrest upholstery for replacement 1
2 SLBK (+ Color code) Back rest (Narrow, with slings) upholstery for |1
replacement with Duration vinyl
2 ULSLBK (+ Color code) Back rest (Narrow, with slings)upholstery for |1
replacement with Ultraleather
3 NUBK (+ Color Code) Back rest (Wide, without sling) upholstery for |1
replacement with Duration vinyl
3 ULNUBK (+ Color code) Back rest (Wide, without sling)upholstery for |1
replacement with Ultraleather
4 SLST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Duration |1
vinyl
4 ULSLST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Ultra- 1
leather vinyl
4 NUST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Duration |1
vinyl
4 ULNUST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Ultra- 1
leather vinyl
5 B10B3645 Legrest protector for replacement 1
SL (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing narrow
backrest with slings with Duration Vinyl
ULSL (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing narrow
backrest with slings with Ultraleather
NU (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing wide back-
rest without sling with Duration Vinyl
ULNU (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing wide back-
rest without sling with Ultraleather

SLST and NUST is identical. ULLSST and ULLNUST is identical too. When you order a seat upholstery that are cobined

with a backrest with slings, please use SLST orULSLST as a part number for seat upholstery.




NOTE

N

BELMONT EQUIPMENT, Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A. TEL.:(732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192

B Bemomis




